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ARy,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were
found violated in your above mentioned mine during the inspection by undersigned on 15.12.22 in
presence of Shri Vijay Singh Rathore, VP (Mines), Shri Narayan Shukla, Geologist, Shri.
Rajkumar, Mining Engineer and Rakesh K. Chaubey, Qualified Person detailed as below -:

A . ITU 30 Ioerad st fereqd TR
Rule 11 (1) | According to this rule-No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out
mining operation in any area except in accordance with the mining plan
approved, modified or reviewed by the Indian Bureau of Mines;

The Review of Mining Plan of above mentioned mine was approved vide this
office letter No-MP/Satna/Limestone/RMP-74/2018-19 dated 25.04.2019 and
following deviations/violations have been observed during mine inspection in
accordance with approved proposals of ROMP-

1) As per the para 1(i) of Geology & exploration chapter, under the future
exploration programme, total 03 core boreholes were proposed during the year
2019-20 & 2020-21 but against to this proposal, no exploration carried out.

i) As per Para-2A of chapter-2, during the year 2021-22, development &
limestone production was proposed in Pit-1 between the grid pattern N2687470 to
N2687715 and E489040 to E489215 from 327mRL to 314mRL. But during the
year, development & production not carried out as per the approved proposals and
depth wards as well as later deviations were observed. Further, production of
limestone also carried out in Pit-2 which was not proposed during the said year.

iii)As per Para-2A of chapter-2, during the year 2021-22 total 7700 M3
overburden/intercalated waste generation was proposed. But, against to this
proposal, 258713 Tonnes (Considering tonnage conversion factor of 2.0/Tonne) of
overburden/intercalated waste generation reported during the aforementioned year
as per online annual return which is on higher side and are in contradiction with
approved proposals.

iv) As per Para-2A of chapter-4, during the year 2021-22, the total overburden
material generated was proposed to be utilized for backfilling purpose over 7.5m
excavated barrier zone towards North & North-Eastern part of ML area. But no
backfilling work carried as per the proposals.

Rule 31(4) | The plans and sections required under these rules shall be maintained up to date
within three months in case of category ‘A’ mines as referred to in clause (a) of sub-
rule (2) of rule 55, and within twelve months in case of any other mine

As this is “A” category mine and required plans & sections are need to be updated
on quarterly basis as required under this rule but the same were are not being
updated in stipulated time and not maintained at mines site office.
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Rule 54(a) | The holder of a mining lease or a holder of a prospecting licence or prospecting
license-cum-mining lease shall maintain the labour attendance register, production
and dispatch register, royalty assessment register,—

a) Details of contribution made to District Mineral Foundation and National
Mineral Exploration Trust; d) Details of mining machinery and copies of all notices
and returns, plans, sections and schemes submitted to the authorised officer or the
State Government or the Regional Controller under these rules,

But, during mine inspection, it is noticed that you have not maintained relevant
documents/records as required under the prescribed rule.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

03. The non-compliance of the rule 11(1) of MCDR, 2017 may lead to suspension of Mining
operations under the provisions of rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017.

04. You are therefore advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position
to this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

WG,

Signed by Sanjay Manikrao
Girhe

Date: 14-02-2023 12:33:54
Reason: Approved
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1. The Director of Geology & Mining, Govt .of Madhya Pradesh, Khanij Bhavan, 29-A, Arera
Hills, Bhopal (M.P.).

2. The District Collector, Satna (M.P.)- 485001
3. The Controller of Mines (CZ), IBM, Nagpur for information.
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